Competition Results

Competition:

North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Halton and Frodsham 122.0
2 West Cheshire 105.0
3 Liverpool 103.0
4 Southport / Waterloo 43.0
5 Warrington 36.0

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
15.0
16.0

8.0
12.0

4LR
17.0
15.0
15.0
13.0

0.0

Venue:

Kingsway

CcP
16.0
16.0
15.0

9.0
12.0

SB
18.0
15.0
14.0
13.0

0.0

SLJ
18.0
16.0
14.0

0.0
12.0

STJ
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Date
2 Oct 2010



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team Colour
Halton and Frodsham

West Cheshire

Liverpool

Southport / Waterloo

Warrington

Comp No
141
141
141
141
142
142
142
142
143
143
143
143
144
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
147
147
147
148
148

Name

Nathan Collins
Nathan Collins
Nathan Collins
Nathan Collins
Ben Wallace
Ben Wallace
Ben Wallace
Ben Wallace
James Ennis
James Ennis
James Ennis
James Ennis
Chris Larkin
Chris Larkin
Chris Larkin
Chris Larkin

Pip Adamson
Pip Adamson
Pip Adamson
Pip Adamson
Luke Southerton
Luke Southerton
Luke Southerton
Kyle Richardson
Kyle Richardson
Kyle Richardson
Mitchell Collins
Mitchell Collins

Score
122.0
105.0
103.0

43.0
36.0

Event
2LR
4LR
CP
SB
2LR
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
STJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
CP
SB
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
STJ
2LR
4LR

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
15.0
16.0

8.0

4LR
17.0
15.0
15.0
13.0

Halton and Frodsham ()

120 0.0

Perfl
28.5
1:05.5
5.50
46
30.8
1:10.5
42
1.41
30.6
1:08.6
5.25
5.04
28.1
1:00.0
1.85
5.97
31.7
5.25
40
4.29
29.3
47
1.63
33.7
1:14.6
3.73
27.8
1:03.5

Venue:

Kingsway

CP SB SLJ STJ

16.0 18.0 18.0 18.0

16.0 15.0 16.0 16.0

15.0 14.0 14.0 14.0

9.0 13.0 0.0 0.0

12.0 0.0 120 0.0

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
4.50 5.50 0.00
1.55 1.41 0.00
5.25 5.25 0.00
5.04 5.04 0.00
2.00 1.94 0.00
5.76 572 0.00
5.00 4.75 0.00
4.16 4.28 0.00
1.63 1.71 0.00
3.78 3.86 0.00

Best
28.5
1:05.5
5.50
46
30.8
1:10.5
42
1.55
30.6
1:08.6
5.25
5.04
28.1
1:00.0
2.00
5.97
31.7
5.25
40
4.29
29.3
47
1.71
33.7
1:14.6
3.86
27.8
1:03.5

Date

2 Oct 2010
Ranking Points
2 5.0
1 6.0
1 6.0
2 11.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
2 5.0
1 12.0
1 6.0
1 12.0
1 6.0



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Halton and Frodsham 122.0
2 West Cheshire 105.0
3 Liverpool 103.0
4 Southport / Waterloo 43.0
5 Warrington 36.0

Comp No Name Event

148 Mitchell Collins CP

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
15.0
16.0

8.0
12.0

4LR
17.0
15.0
15.0
13.0

0.0

Perfl
6.00

Venue:

Kingsway

CcP
16.0
16.0
15.0

9.0
12.0

SB
18.0
15.0
14.0
13.0

0.0

Perf2
5.75

Halton and Frodsham ()

Date
2 Oct 2010

SLJ
18.0
16.0
14.0

0.0
12.0

STJ
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Points
11.0

Perf4
0.00

Perf3
5.50

Best Ranking
6.00 2



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team

Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Liverpool

Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Comp No Name
182 Dillon Davies
182 Dillon Davies
182 Dillon Davies
183 Jay Prescott
183 Jay Prescott
183 Jay Prescott
184 Owen Simpson
184 Owen Simpson
184 Owen Simpson
184 Owen Simpson
185 Charlie Sharp
185 Charlie Sharp
185 Charlie Sharp
186 Adian McGlinchey
186 Adian McGlinchey
186 Adian McGlinchey
186 Adian McGlinchey
186 Adian McGlinchey

Colour

Score  4x2
122.0 18.0
105.0 12.0
103.0 15.0
43.0 0.0
36.0 0.0

Event
4LR
SB
STJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
SB
SLJ

2LR 4LR
17.0 17.0
15.0 15.0
16.0 15.0

8.0 13.0
120 0.0

Perfl
1:00.0
45
491
28.4
7.25
1.40
28.7
40
1.75
4.33
0.0

1.18
0.0
1:08.8
3.50
34
1.23

Venue:

Kingsway

CP SB

16.0 18.0
16.0 15.0
15.0 14.0

9.0 13.0
120 0.0

Perf2

4.92

6.25

1.48

1.60
4.36

1.17

4.25

1.18

SLJ STJ

18.0 18.0
16.0 16.0
14.0 14.0

0.0 00
120 0.0

Perf3

4.87

6.50

1.50

1.55
4.23

1.13

4.50

1.25

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Liverpool ()

Best
1:00.0
45
4,92
28.4
7.25
1.50
28.7
40
1.75
4.36
0.0

1.18
0.0
1:08.8
4.50
34
1.25

Date

2 Oct 2010
Ranking Points
1 12.0
2 11.0
3 10.0
3 10.0
1 12.0
3 4.0
1 6.0
3 10.0
3 4.0
4 3.0
4 3.0
4 3.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Halton and Frodsham 122.0
2  West Cheshire 105.0
3 Liverpool 103.0
4 Southport / Waterloo 43.0
5 Warrington 36.0
Comp No Name Event
172 Frankie McGuire 2LR
172 Frankie McGuire 4LR
172 Frankie McGuire SB
172 Frankie McGuire SLJ
173 Joseph Grimes 4LR
173 Joseph Grimes CP

173 Joseph Grimes SB

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
15.0
16.0

8.0
12.0

4LR
17.0
15.0
15.0
13.0

0.0

Perfl
31.0
1:08.2

40

0.00
1:08.4
4.75

36

Venue:

Kingsway

CcP
16.0
16.0
15.0

9.0
12.0

SB
18.0
15.0
14.0
13.0

0.0

Perf2

0.00

4.75

Southport / Waterloo ()

SLJ
18.0
16.0
14.0

0.0
12.0

STJ
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

0.00

5.25

Perf4

0.00

0.00

Best Ranking

31.0
1:08.2
40
0.00
1:08.4
5.25
36

Date
2 Oct 2010

Points
5 8.0
4 9.0
4 9.0
3 4.0
4 9.0
3 4.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team

Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Liverpool

Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Comp No Name
136 Alex Crawley
136 Alex Crawley
136 Alex Crawley
137 Connor Burnkell
137 Connor Burnkell
137 Connor Burnkell

Colour

Score  4x2

122.0 18.0
105.0 12.0
103.0 15.0
430 0.0
36.0 0.0

Event

2LR

CP

SLJ

2LR

CP

SLJ

2LR 4LR
17.0 17.0
15.0 15.0
16.0 15.0

8.0 13.0
120 0.0

Perfl
30.3
5.00
1.14
34.8
4.50
1.32

Venue:

Kingsway

CcP SB
16.0 18.0
16.0 15.0
15.0 14.0

9.0 13.0
120 0.0

Perf2

5.00
1.03

4.25
1.26

SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0
16.0 16.0
14.0 14.0

0.0 00
120 0.0

Perf3

5.00
1.25

4.00
1.20

Warrington ()

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Date

2 Oct 2010

Best Ranking

30.3
5.00
1.25
34.8
4.50
1.32

rwWwbh,bbobs

Points
9.0
8.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
9.0



Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team

Halton and Frodsham
West Cheshire
Liverpool

Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Comp No Name

Team Results

Score
122.0
105.0
103.0

43.0
36.0

Colour

Event

133 Taylor Kearns 2LR
133 Taylor Kearns 4LR
133 Taylor Kearns SLJ
133 Taylor Kearns STJ
134 Tom Harrop 2LR
134 Tom Harrop 4LR
134 Tom Harrop CP

134 Tom Harrop STJ
135 Joseph Morrison 2LR
135 Joseph Morrison 4LR
135 Joseph Morrison CP

135 Joseph Morrison STJ
136 Alex Earl 2LR
136 Alex Earl 4LR
136 Alex Earl CP

136 Alex Earl SB

137 Eamonn O Connell 2LR
137 Eamonn O Connell 4LR
137 Eamonn O Connell SB

137 Eamonn O Connell SLJ
138 Tom Gibson 2LR
138 Tom Gibson 4LR
138 Tom Gibson SLJ
138 Tom Gibson STJ
139 Max Holland 2LR
139 Max Holland 4R
139 Max Holland SB

139 Max Holland SLJ

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
15.0
16.0

8.0
12.0

4LR
17.0
15.0
15.0
13.0

0.0

Perfl
28.0
1:05.5
1.76
4.94
30.6
1:09.1
5.00
4.62
29.2
1:00.6
5.75
4.55
30.4
1:09.2
4.75

42

29.5

0.0
32

1.47
34.6
1:19.6
1.27
3.60
31.5
1:08.2

38

1.50

Venue:

Kingsway

CcP
16.0
16.0
15.0

9.0
12.0

SB
18.0
15.0
14.0
13.0

0.0

Perf2

1.77
4.87

4.75
4.59

5.50
4.66

5.50

1.45

1.19
4.06

1.50

SLJ
18.0
16.0
14.0

0.0
12.0

STJ
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

1.85
0.00

5.25
4.77

5.50
4.49

5.50

1.48

1.15
3.75

1.53

West Cheshire ()

Date
2 Oct 2010

Perf4 Points

11.0

Best Ranking
28.0 2
1:05.5
1.85 2
4.94 2
30.6
1:09.1
5.25
4.77 2
29.2
1:00.6
5.75
4.66
30.4
1:09.2
5.50
42 3
29.5
0.0
32
1.48
34.6
1:19.6
1.27
4.06
315
1:08.2 2
38
1.53 2

0.00
0.00

11.0
11.0

0.00
0.00 5.0
10.0
10.0

w w

0.00
0.00

0.00
10.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.0

0.00 5.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

Colour

1 Halton and Frodsham

a b~ wWN

West Cheshire
Liverpool

Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Comp No Name

140
140
140
140

Mason Havell Anderson
Mason Havell Anderson
Mason Havell Anderson
Mason Havell Anderson

Score
122.0
105.0
103.0

43.0
36.0

Event
2LR
4LR
CP
SB

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
15.0 15.0
16.0 15.0

8.0 13.0
120 0.0

4LR
17.0

Perfl
29.5
1:12.5
5.50
40

Venue:
Kingsway
CP SB

16.0 18.0
16.0 15.0
15.0 14.0

9.0 13.0
120 0.0

Perf2

5.25

SLJ
18.0
16.0
14.0

0.0
12.0

STJ
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

5.75

Perf4

0.00

West Cheshire ()

Date

2 Oct 2010

Best Ranking Points

29.5 3 4.0
1:12.5

5.75 1 6.0

40 2 5.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys Kingsway 2 Oct 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 17.0
2 Liverpool 16.0
3 West Cheshire 15.0
4 Warrington 12.0
5 Southport / Waterloo 8.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 148 Mitchell Collins 27.8 12.0
2 West Cheshire 133 Taylor Kearns 28.0 11.0
3 Liverpool 183 Jay Prescott 28.4 10.0
4 Warrington 136 Alex Crawley 30.3 9.0
5 Southport / Waterloo 172 Frankie McGuire 31.0 8.0
1 Liverpool 184 Owen Simpson 28.7 6.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 146 Luke Southerton 29.3 5.0
3 West Cheshire 140 Mason Havell Anderson 29.5 4.0
4 Warrington 137 Connor Burnkell 34.8 3.0
Halton and Frodsham 144 Chris Larkin 28.1
Halton and Frodsham 141 Nathan Collins 28,5
West Cheshire 135 Joseph Morrison 29.2
West Cheshire 137 Eamonn O Connell 29.5
West Cheshire 136 Alex Earl 30.4
West Cheshire 134 Tom Harrop 30.6
Halton and Frodsham 143 James Ennis 30.6
Halton and Frodsham 142 Ben Wallace 30.8
West Cheshire 139 Max Holland 31.5
Halton and Frodsham 145 Pip Adamson 31.7
Halton and Frodsham 147 Kyle Richardson 33.7

West Cheshire 138 Tom Gibson 34.6



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys Kingsway 2 Oct 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 17.0
2= Liverpool 15.0
2= West Cheshire 15.0
4 Southport / Waterloo 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Liverpool 182 Dillon Davies 1:00.0 12.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 144 Chris Larkin 1:00.0 11.0
3 West Cheshire 135 Joseph Morrison 1:00.6 10.0
4 Southport / Waterloo 172 Frankie McGuire 1:08.2 9.0
1 Halton and Frodsham 148 Mitchell Collins 1:03.5 6.0
2 West Cheshire 139 Max Holland 1:08.2 5.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 173 Joseph Grimes 1:08.4 4.0
4  Liverpool 186 Adian McGlinchey 1:08.8 3.0
Halton and Frodsham 141 Nathan Collins 1:05.5
West Cheshire 133 Taylor Kearns 1:.05.5
Halton and Frodsham 143 James Ennis 1:08.6
West Cheshire 134 Tom Harrop 1:09.1
West Cheshire 136 Alex Earl 1:09.2
Halton and Frodsham 142 Ben Wallace 1:10.5
West Cheshire 140 Mason Havell Anderson 1:12.5
Halton and Frodsham 147 Kyle Richardson 1:14.6

West Cheshire 138 Tom Gibson 1:19.6



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour

1 01 Halton and Frodsham
2 02 Liverpool
3 05 West Cheshire

Venue:

Kingsway

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0

Final
1:54.3

1:58.0
1:59.4

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance
1:54.3

1:58.0
1:59.4

Points
18.0

15.0
12.0

Date
2 Oct 2010



Results Sheet Chest Push

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys Kingsway 2 Oct 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Halton and Frodsham 16.0
1= West Cheshire 16.0
3 Liverpool 15.0
4 Warrington 12.0
5 Southport / Waterloo 9.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Liverpool 183 Jay Prescott 7.25 12.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 148 Mitchell Collins 6.00 11.0
3 West Cheshire 135 Joseph Morrison 5.75 10.0
4 Southport / Waterloo 173 Joseph Grimes 5.25 9.0
5 Warrington 136 Alex Crawley 5.00 8.0
1 West Cheshire 140 Mason Havell Anderson 5.75 6.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 141 Nathan Collins 5.50 5.0
3 Warrington 137 Connor Burnkell 4.50 4.0
4  Liverpool 186 Adian McGlinchey 4.50 3.0
West Cheshire 136 Alex Earl 5.50
West Cheshire 134 Tom Harrop 5.25
Halton and Frodsham 145 Pip Adamson 5.25

Halton and Frodsham 143 James Ennis 5.25



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys Kingsway 2 Oct 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 18.0
2 West Cheshire 15.0
3 Liverpool 14.0
4 Southport / Waterloo 13.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 146 Luke Southerton 47 12.0
2 Liverpool 182 Dillon Davies 45 11.0
3 West Cheshire 136 Alex Earl 42 10.0
4 Southport / Waterloo 172 Frankie McGuire 40 9.0
1 Halton and Frodsham 141 Nathan Collins 46 6.0
2 West Cheshire 140 Mason Havell Anderson 40 5.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 173 Joseph Grimes 36 4.0
4  Liverpool 186 Adian McGlinchey 34 3.0
Halton and Frodsham 142 Ben Wallace 42
Halton and Frodsham 145 Pip Adamson 40
Liverpool 184 Owen Simpson 40
West Cheshire 139 Max Holland 38

West Cheshire 137 Eamonn O Connell 32



Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 18.0
2 West Cheshire 16.0
3 Liverpool 14.0
4 Warrington 12.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Halton and Frodsham 144 Chris Larkin
2 West Cheshire 133 Taylor Kearns
3 Liverpool 184 Owen Simpson
4 Warrington 137 Connor Burnkell
1 Halton and Frodsham 146 Luke Southerton
2 West Cheshire 139 Max Holland
3 Liverpool 183 Jay Prescott
4 Warrington 136 Alex Crawley
Halton and Frodsham 142 Ben Wallace
West Cheshire 137 Eamonn O Connell
West Cheshire 138 Tom Gibson

Liverpool
Liverpool

Results Sheet

186
185

Adian McGlinchey
Charlie Sharp

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.00
1.85
1.75
1.32
1.71
153
1.50
1.25
1.55
1.48
1.27
1.25
1.18

Date
2 Oct 2010

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 1a Under 11 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Halton and Frodsham 18.0
2 West Cheshire 16.0
3 Liverpool 14.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Halton and Frodsham 144 Chris Larkin
2 West Cheshire 133 Taylor Kearns
3 Liverpool 182 Dillon Davies
1 Halton and Frodsham 143 James Ennis
2 West Cheshire 134 Tom Harrop
3 Liverpool 184 Owen Simpson
West Cheshire 135 Joseph Morrison
Halton and Frodsham 145 Pip Adamson
West Cheshire 138 Tom Gibson
Halton and Frodsham 147 Kyle Richardson

Results Sheet

Standing Triple Jump

Best

5.97
4.94
4.92
5.04
4,77
4.36
4.66
4.29
4.06
3.86

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

Date
2 Oct 2010



Competition Results

Competition:

North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 West Cheshire 126.0
2 Liverpool 103.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 64.0
4 Southport / Waterloo 59.0
5 Warrington 32.0

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
12.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
13.0
15.0
11.0
11.0

6LR
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Kingsway

S
18.0
16.0

0.0
10.0
0.0

SB
18.0
14.0
11.0

8.0
10.0

SLJ
18.0
14.0
13.0

9.0
11.0

STJ
18.0
15.0
11.0
9.0
0.0

Date
2 Oct 2010



Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team

Team Results

West Cheshire

Liverpool

Halton and Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

Warrington

Comp No Name

149
149
149
165
165
165
166
166
166

Luke Bratt
Luke Bratt
Luke Bratt
Jacob Stirling
Jacob Stirling
Jacob Stirling
Billy Young
Billy Young
Billy Young

Colour

Eve
2LR
SB

STJ
2LR
6LR
SLJ
2LR
6LR
SLJ

Score
126.0
103.0

64.0
59.0
32.0

nt

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
12.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
13.0
15.0
11.0
11.0

6LR
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
29.6

S7

5.66
31.1
1:50.2
1.47
28.7
1:35.2
1.64

Halton and Frodsham ()

Venue:
Kingsway
S SB

18.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
0.0 11.0
10.0 8.0
0.0 10.0

Perf2

5.78

1.34

1.68

SLJ
18.0
14.0
13.0

9.0
11.0

STJ
18.0
15.0
11.0
9.0
0.0

Perf3

5.79

1.47

0.00

Perf4 Best Ranking

29.6

57

0.00 5.79
31.1

1:50.2

0.00 1.47
28.7

1:35.2

0.00 1.68

Date
2 Oct 2010

Points
2 5.0
2 11.0
2 11.0
3 4.0
2 5.0
3 10.0
3 10.0
5 8.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team Colour
West Cheshire

Liverpool

Halton and Frodsham

Southport / Waterloo

Warrington

Comp No Name
149 Joe Brown
149 Joe Brown
149 Joe Brown
190 Thomas Robertson
190 Thomas Robertson
190 Thomas Robertson
191 Christian Woods
191 Christian Woods
191 Christian Woods
193 David Jones
193 David Jones
193 David Jones
193 David Jones
194 New Athlete
194 New Athlete
194 New Athlete
194 New Athlete
194 New Athlete
194 New Athlete

Score
126.0
103.0

64.0
59.0
32.0

Event
6LR
S
SLJ
6LR
SB
STJ
6LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR
S
SB
SLJ
STJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
12.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
13.0
15.0
11.0
11.0

6LR
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl

0.0

4.45
1.40
1:44.2

41

3.92
1:34.2
2.36
4.60
29.0

50

1.75
5.42
29.8

0.0

0.00

0.00
0.00

Venue:

Kingsway

S SB

18.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
0.0 11.0
10.0 8.0
0.0 10.0

Perf2
4.50
1.40
3.72
0.00
4.70

1.64

5.50

0.00

0.00
0.00

SLJ
18.0
14.0
13.0

9.0
11.0

STJ
18.0
15.0
11.0
9.0
0.0

Perf3

4.40
1.42

4.00

3.25
4.84

1.56
5.56

0.00

0.00
0.00

Perf4
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Liverpool ()

Date
2 Oct 2010
Best Ranking Points
0.0
4.50 2 11.0
1.42 3 4.0
1:44.2 2 5.0
41 2 5.0
4.00 2 5.0
1:34.2 2 11.0
3.25 2 5.0
4.84 3 10.0
29.0 4 9.0
50 4 9.0
1.75 3 10.0
5.56
29.8 3 4.0
0.0
0.00
0
0.00
0.00



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team

West Cheshire
Liverpool

Halton and Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Comp No Name
174 Jamie Tipping
174 Jamie Tipping
174 Jamie Tipping

175 Ryan Hill
175 Ryan Hill
175 Ryan Hill

175 Ryan Hill

Colour

Score  4x2

126.0 18.0
103.0 15.0
640 0.0
59.0 12.0
320 0.0

Event

2LR

SB

STJ

2LR

6LR

S

SLJ

2LR  6LR
18.0 18.0
13.0 16.0
15.0 14.0
11.0 0.0
11.0 0.0

Perfl
31.1
46
4.58
30.4
0.0
0.00
1.70

Venue:
Kingsway
S SB

18.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
0.0 11.0
10.0 8.0
0.0 10.0

Perf2

4.66

0.00
1.71

Southport / Waterloo ()

SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0
14.0 15.0
13.0 11.0

90 90
11.0 0.0

Perf3

451

2.91
1.72

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

Date

2 Oct 2010

Best Ranking

31.1
46
4.66
30.4
0.0
2.91
1.72

4

5
4
5

W

Points
3.0
8.0
9.0
8.0

10.0
9.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team

West Cheshire
Liverpool

Halton and Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Comp No Name

135 Cameron Meakin
135 Cameron Meakin
135 Cameron Meakin

Score
126.0
103.0

64.0
59.0
32.0

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
12.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
13.0
15.0
11.0
11.0

6LR
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
28.2

56

1.80

Venue:
Kingsway
S SB

18.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
0.0 11.0
10.0 8.0
0.0 10.0

Perf2

1.74

SLJ
18.0
14.0
13.0

9.0
11.0

STJ
18.0
15.0
11.0
9.0
0.0

Perf3

1.86

Warrington ()

Perf4

0.00

Best
28.2

56
1.86

Date
2 Oct 2010

Ranking Points

2 11.0
3 10.0
2 11.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team Colour
West Cheshire

Liverpool

Halton and Frodsham

Southport / Waterloo

Warrington

Comp No Name
103 James McMahon
103 James McMahon
103 James McMahon
104 Matthew Pagan
104 Matthew Pagan
104 Matthew Pagan
105 Chris Harrop
105 Chris Harrop
105 Chris Harrop
106 Daniel Vickers
106 Daniel Vickers
106 Daniel Vickers
107 Toby Hulse
107 Toby Hulse
107 Toby Hulse
108 Jack Johnson
108 Jack Johnson
108 Jack Johnson
109 Elijah Montez Brown
109 Elijah Montez Brown
109 Elijah Montez Brown
155 Adam Henry
155 Adam Henry
155 Adam Henry

Score
126.0
103.0

64.0
59.0
32.0

Event
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR
S
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
12.0
0.0

2LR  6LR
18.0 18.0
13.0 16.0
15.0 14.0
11.0 0.0
11.0 0.0

Perfl
0.0
0.00
6.22
27.1
72
1.87
27.2
1:32.2
5.06
25.9
1.90
6.16
29.1
64
5.36
29.2
64
1.55
28.4
1:36.2
5.60
30.3
0.00
1.34

Venue:

Kingsway

S SB

18.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
0.0 11.0
10.0 8.0
0.0 10.0

Perf2

7.88

6.13

1.92

5.00

1.93

5.96

5.18

1.57

5.56

4.05
1.47

SLJ STJ

18.0 18.0
14.0 15.0
13.0 11.0

90 90
11.0 0.0

Perf3

7.97

6.14

1.94

6.10

1.96

5.96

5.34

0.00

5.58

0.00
0.00

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Best Ranking

0.0
7.97
6.22
27.1

72
1.94
27.2

1:32.2
6.10
25.9
1.96
6.16
29.1

64
5.36
29.2

64
1.57
28.4

1:36.2
5.60
30.3
4.05
1.47

Date

2 Oct 2010

PR R R

PR R R

Points

12.0
12.0
6.0
12.0
6.0

12.0
6.0
12.0
12.0
6.0

6.0

6.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys Kingsway 2 Oct 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 18.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 15.0
3 Liverpool 13.0
4= Southport / Waterloo 11.0
4= Warrington 11.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 West Cheshire 106 Daniel Vickers 25.9 12.0
2 Warrington 135 Cameron Meakin 28.2 11.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 166 Billy Young 28.7 10.0
4  Liverpool 193 David Jones 29.0 9.0
5 Southport / Waterloo 175 Ryan Hill 30.4 8.0
1 West Cheshire 104 Matthew Pagan 27.1 6.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 149 Luke Bratt 29.6 5.0
3 Liverpool 194 New Athlete 29.8 4.0
4 Southport / Waterloo 174 Jamie Tipping 31.1 3.0
West Cheshire 105 Chris Harrop 27.2
West Cheshire 109 Elijah Montez Brown 28.4
West Cheshire 107 Toby Hulse 29.1
West Cheshire 108 Jack Johnson 29.2
West Cheshire 155 Adam Henry 30.3

Halton and Frodsham 165 Jacob Stirling 31.1



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys Kingsway 2 Oct 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 18.0
2 Liverpool 16.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 14.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 West Cheshire 105 Chris Harrop 1:32.2 12.0
2 Liverpool 191 Christian Woods 1:34.2 11.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 166 Billy Young 1:35.2 10.0
1 West Cheshire 109 Elijah Montez Brown 1:36.2 6.0
2 Liverpool 190 Thomas Robertson 1:44.2 5.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 165 Jacob Stirling 1:50.2 4.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys Kingsway 2 Oct 2010
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 05 WestCheshire 0.0 1:47.0 1:47.0 18.0
2 02 Liverpool 0.0 1:58.3 1:58.3 15.0

3 03 Southport / Waterloo 0.0 2:08.7 2:08.7 12.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 18.0
2 Liverpool 16.0
3 Southport / Waterloo 10.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 West Cheshire 103 James McMahon
2 Liverpool 149 Joe Brown
3 Southport / Waterloo 175 Ryan Hill
1 West Cheshire 105 Chris Harrop
2 Liverpool 191 Christian Woods

West Cheshire 155 Adam Henry

Best

7.97
4.50
291
6.10
3.25
4.05

Shot

Date
2 Oct 2010

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:

North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

NPFP,OAWNPRE

O wWNPEF

West Cheshire
Liverpool

Halton and Frodsham
Warrington

Southport / Waterloo

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Warrington

Liverpool

Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Liverpool

West Cheshire

108

Jack Johnson

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
18.0
14.0
11.0
10.0
8.0
BibNo Name
104 Matthew Pagan
149 Luke Bratt
135 Cameron Meakin
193 David Jones
174 Jamie Tipping
107 Toby Hulse
190 Thomas Robertson

Total

72
57
56
50
46
64
41
64

Speed Bounce

Date
2 Oct 2010

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0



Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 West Cheshire 18.0
2 Liverpool 14.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 13.0
4 Warrington 11.0
5 Southport / Waterloo 9.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 West Cheshire 106 Daniel Vickers
2 Warrington 135 Cameron Meakin
3 Liverpool 193 David Jones
4 Southport / Waterloo 175 Ryan Hill
5 Halton and Frodsham 166 Billy Young
1 West Cheshire 104 Matthew Pagan
2 Halton and Frodsham 165 Jacob Stirling
3 Liverpool 149 Joe Brown
West Cheshire 108 Jack Johnson
West Cheshire 155 Adam Henry

Results Sheet

Standing Long Jump

Best

1.96
1.86
1.75
1.72
1.68
1.94
1.47
1.42
1.57
1.47

Date
2 Oct 2010

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:

North West League Round 1a Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

NEFER~AWDNPRP

A WNPF

West Cheshire
Liverpool

Halton and Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Liverpool

Southport / Waterloo
West Cheshire
Liverpool

West Cheshire
Liverpool

West Cheshire

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
18.0
15.0
11.0
9.0
BibNo Name
103 James McMahon
149 Luke Bratt
191 Christian Woods
174 Jamie Tipping
106 Daniel Vickers
190 Thomas Robertson
109 Elijah Montez Brown
193 David Jones
107 Toby Hulse

Best

6.22
5.79
4.84
4.66
6.16
4.00
5.60
5.56
5.36

Standing Triple Jump

Date
2 Oct 2010

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0



Competition Results

Competition:

North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 122.0
2 West Cheshire 75.0
3= Halton and Frodsham 0.0
3= Southport / Waterloo 0.0
3= Warrington 0.0

4x2
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
11.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
17.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Kingsway

S
18.0
11.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

SB
18.0
11.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

SLJ
16.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

STJ
17.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Date
2 Oct 2010



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 122.0
2 West Cheshire 75.0
3= Halton and Frodsham 0.0
3= Southport / Waterloo 0.0
3= Warrington 0.0

Comp No Name Event

**x%% no results for this team *****

4x2
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR  6LR
18.0 17.0
11.0 12.0
00 00
00 0.0
00 0.0

Perfl

Halton and Frodsham ()

Venue:
Kingsway

S SB SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0 16.0 17.0
11.0 11.0 18.0 120

00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00

Date
2 Oct 2010

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team Colour

Liverpool

West Cheshire
Halton and Frodsham
Southport / Waterloo
Warrington

Comp No Name
164 Andrew McGrinchel
164 Andrew McGrinchel
164 Andrew McGrinchel
187 Adam Hollerhead
187 Adam Hollerhead
187 Adam Hollerhead
188 Ben Doyle
188 Ben Doyle
188 Ben Doyle
189 Francis Mulvaney
189 Francis Mulvaney
189 Francis Mulvaney
192 Paul Jackson
192 Paul Jackson
192 Paul Jackson
195 Matthew Bainbridge
195 Matthew Bainbridge
195 Matthew Bainbridge
195 Matthew Bainbridge

Score
122.0
75.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Event
6LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
6LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SB
SLJ

4x2
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR  6LR
18.0 17.0
11.0 12.0
00 00
00 0.0
00 0.0

Perfl
1:36.4
58
1.95
0.0

65
4.68
1:31.1
2.03
5.52
0.0
11.12
4.48
25.8
82
2.10
25.3
6.09
72
2.15

Venue:
Kingsway
S SB
18.0 18.0
11.0 11.0
0.0 0.0

00 00
00 00

Perf2

2.04

0.00

2.06
5.54

11.05

5.78

2.10

0.00

2.18

SLJ STJ
16.0 17.0
18.0 12.0
00 00
0.0 00
0.0 00

Perf3

1.86

5.40

2.01
4.74

11.55

5.78

2.02

5.58

2.04

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Liverpool ()

Date
2 Oct 2010
Best Ranking Points
1:36.4 1 6.0
58
2.04
0.0
65
5.40
1:31.1 2 11.0
2.06
5.54 1 6.0
0.0
11.55 1 12.0
5.78 2 11.0
25.8 1 6.0
82 1 12.0
2.10 2 5.0
25.3 1 12.0
6.09 1 6.0
72 1 6.0
2.18 2 11.0



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 122.0
2 West Cheshire 75.0
3= Halton and Frodsham 0.0
3= Southport / Waterloo 0.0
3= Warrington 0.0

Comp No Name Event

**x%% no results for this team *****

4x2
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR  6LR
18.0 17.0
11.0 12.0
00 00
00 0.0
00 0.0

Perfl

Southport / Waterloo ()

Venue:
Kingsway

S SB SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0 16.0 17.0
11.0 11.0 18.0 120

00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00

Date
2 Oct 2010

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 122.0
2 West Cheshire 75.0
3= Halton and Frodsham 0.0
3= Southport / Waterloo 0.0
3= Warrington 0.0

Comp No Name Event

**x%% no results for this team *****

4x2
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR  6LR
18.0 17.0
11.0 12.0
00 00
00 0.0
00 0.0

Perfl

Warrington ()

Venue:
Kingsway

S SB SLJ STJ

18.0 18.0 16.0 17.0
11.0 11.0 18.0 120

00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00

Date
2 Oct 2010

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 122.0
2 West Cheshire 75.0
3= Halton and Frodsham 0.0
3= Southport / Waterloo 0.0
3= Warrington 0.0

Comp No Name Event

110 Yousef Khalifa 2LR
110 Yousef Khalifa S
110 Yousef Khalifa SLJ
110 Yousef Khalifa STJ
111 Callum Wall 6LR
111 Callum Wall SB
111 Callum Wall SLJ

4x2
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR  6LR
18.0 17.0
11.0 12.0
00 00
00 0.0

00 0.0

Perfl
25.3
0.00
2.35
7.43

1:28.0
55
2.16

Venue:
Kingsway
S SB
18.0
11.0
0.0 0.0

00 00
00 00

18.0
11.0

Perf2
10.79

2.37
7.12

2.21

SLJ

16.0
18.0

Perf3
11.53

2.49
7.22

2.28

STJ
17.0
12.0
00 00
0.0 00
0.0 00

West Cheshire ()

Date

2 Oct 2010

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25.3 2 11.0

0.00 11.53 2 11.0
0.00 2.49 1 12.0
0.00 7.43 1 12.0
1:28.0 1 12.0

55 2 11.0

0.00 2.28 1 6.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys Kingsway 2 Oct 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Liverpool 18.0
2 West Cheshire 11.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Liverpool 195 Matthew Bainbridge 25.3 12.0
2 West Cheshire 110 Yousef Khalifa 25.3 11.0

1 Liverpool 192 Paul Jackson 25.8 6.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Liverpool 17.0
2 West Cheshire 12.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 West Cheshire 111 Callum Wall
2 Liverpool 188 Ben Doyle

1 Liverpool 164 Andrew McGrinchel

Best

1:28.0
1:31.1
1:36.4

6 Lap Time Trial

Points
12.0

11.0
6.0

Date
2 Oct 2010



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys Kingsway 2 Oct 2010
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Liverpool 0.0 20.0 20.0 18.0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys Kingsway
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Liverpool 18.0
2 West Cheshire 11.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Liverpool 189 Francis Mulvaney
2 West Cheshire 110 Yousef Khalifa

1 Liverpool 195 Matthew Bainbridge

Best

11.55
11.53
6.09

Points
12.0

11.0
6.0

Shot

Date
2 Oct 2010



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys Kingsway 2 Oct 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Liverpool 18.0
2 West Cheshire 11.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Liverpool 192 Paul Jackson 82 12.0
2 West Cheshire 111 Callum Wall 55 11.0
1 Liverpool 195 Matthew Bainbridge 72 6.0
Liverpool 187 Adam Hollerhead 65

Liverpool 164 Andrew McGrinchel 58



Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool

Results Sheet

Colour

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
BibNo Name
110 Yousef Khalifa
195 Matthew Bainbridge
111 Callum Wall
192 Paul Jackson
188 Ben Doyle
164 Andrew McGrinchel

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.49
2.18
2.28
2.10
2.06
2.04

Points

12.0
11.0
6.0
5.0

Date
2 Oct 2010



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Round 1a Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Liverpool
2 West Cheshire

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

2 Liverpool

1 Liverpool
Liverpool

Colour

Colour

BibNo Name
110 Yousef Khalifa

Venue:
Kingsway
Points

17.0
12.0

189 Francis Mulvaney

188 Ben Doyle

187 Adam Hollerhead

Standing Triple Jump

Best Points
7.43 12.0
5.78 11.0
5.54 6.0

5.40

Date
2 Oct 2010
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